Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (A Government of India Enterprise) Recruitment Section Room No. 222, Eastern Court, Janpath, New Delhi – 110001.

No. 32-01/2016-Rectt.

Dated: 07.06.2018

To,

All the Heads of Telecom Circles Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (Through BSNL Intranet)

Subject: - Recruitment of Executive Directors under the ""Procedure for appointment to the grade of Executive Directors (ED) in BSNL through immediate absorption basis".

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith the following notifications on the aforesaid subject with the request to give vide circulation in the units under your Circle/jurisdiction.

- (i) Notification no. 32-01(1)/2016-Rectt dated 07.06.2018 inviting applications from eligible Officers absorbed in BSNL or those deployed in BSNL/officers of Department of Telecom to fill up the posts at the level of Executive Directors (C&M/CN/AB) of Telecom Operations Stream under the "Procedure for appointment to the grade of Executive Directors (ED) in BSNL through immediate absorption basis".
- (ii) Notification no. 32-01(2)/2016-Rectt dated 07.06.2018 inviting applications from i) eligible Officers absorbed in BSNL or those deployed in BSNL/ eligible officers in Department of Telecom and ii) from eligible executives from CPSUs/State PSUs or Private Companies to fill up the post at the level of Executive Director (IT) of Telecom Operations Stream under the "Procedure for appointment to the grade of Executive Director (ED) in BSNL though immediate absorption basis".
- (iii) Notification no. 32-01(3)/2016-Rectt dated 07.06.2018 inviting applications from eligible Officers of BSNL or those deployed in BSNL, to fill up the posts at the level of Executive Directors (Internal Audit & Corporate Planning) of Telecom Finance Stream under the "Procedure for appointment to the grade of Executive Director (ED) in BSNL though Immediate Absorption".
- 2. Further details/updates may be seen at BSNL Website www.bsnl.co.in.

3. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

2010/02/06/2018

Encl: As above.

(Manoj Kumar Chawla)

Assistant General Manager (Rectt-III)

Phone: 011-23766167

Copy to:

- 1. CMD/All Functional Directors BSNL Board/EDs BSNL.
- 2. PGM (Pers.)/GM (Estt.) BSNL CO, New Delhi.
- 3. CVO DOT/CVO BSNL New Delhi.
- 4. Director (Staff), DOT, Sanchar Bhawan, with a request to give wide publicity among the Officers.